BOARD AGENDA ITEM
July 14, 2020
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:
Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



<00'09L €1$>

'ou] ‘sI9p[Ing MeMalS “T'[

"S90UBMO[[B pasnun 10 JIpa1)

doyg ony 191ua) suonerddQ 6107

U0 BAOUIY PRI

<CL'S81'¥$> SIOIAIRS WEPUIA 'S0UBMO[[E pasnun I0J }Ipall) | | 1eq)00 YSIH A3[[eS-19uddes 6107
#
junowy (o)
Jejjoq J010enuo) o)

uondunsag

awep p3foid

0coc ‘0€ aun( -0coc ‘1 [Hay

UIp292X3 JON Siapip abuey)
uonesnp3 jo pieog 9y} 03 ajepdy) Ajioxien,




